Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102355141 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1-17-03 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CPCapitol Acquisition Corporation Capitol Partitions, Inc. Address Individual(s) Association Street Address: 801 Corey Street General Partnership Limited Partnership Zip: 18507 State: PA City: Moosic Corporation -State Maryland ☐ Other Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership Assignment ☐ Merger □ Corporation-State Delaware Change of Name Security Agreement ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domest ☐ Other representative designation is attached. These Testing Yes Testing Execution Date: 11/01/2002 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,062,792 Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes 🏻 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Jeffrey S. Standley, \$ 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Internal Address: Standley & Gilcrest LLP Enclosed \boxtimes Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 495 Metro Place S., Suite 210 State: Ohio Zip: 43017-5319 City: Dublin (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Cheryl S. Scotney Name of Person Signing

02/03/2003 ECOOPER 00000042 2062792

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC 8521

40.00 DP

TRADEMAI REEL: 002663 FRAME: 0410

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Capitol Partitions, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Maryland and having an office at 9199 Red Branch Road, City of Columbia, State of Maryland 21045, ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademark and the corresponding U.S. Trademark Application and U.S. Trademark Registration therefor:

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Mark Registration No. Registration Date

ZERO-SIGHT LINE SYSTEM & DESIGN 2,062,792 May 20, 1997

WHEREAS, CPCapitol Acquisition Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office at 801 Corey Street, City of Moosic, State of Pennsylvania 18507 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the U.S. trademark application and any U.S. registration granted therefrom, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark is used;

FOR ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND FOR OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-listed trademark and U.S. application and any U.S. registration granted therefrom, and in and to the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark is used, the same to be held and enjoyed by said

1

ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR, if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reasons of past infringement of said trademark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

> Capitol Partitions, Inc. "ASSIGNOR"

Typed Name: James V. Amaiz

Title: PRESIDENT Date: _______

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS.

COUNTY OF LACK AWAYNA :

RECORDED: 01/17/2003

Before me personally appeared James V. Arnaiz, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 15T day of NOULMBLE 2002.

Notarial Seal Anthony W. Poplawsky, Notary Public Throop Boro, Lackawanna County My Commission Expires May 29, 2004

Member: Pennsylvania Association of Notaries